

Larise Kia Presents Ribbon Cutting Ceremony at Bindupoint: Center for Presence

Join Larise Kia and the Encino Chamber of Commerce as they present Bindupoint, a brand new meditation and yoga center in Encino. CA.

ENCINO, CA, USA, December 26, 2018 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Larise Kia will be hosting a ribbon cutting ceremony for her brand-new meditation center, Bindupoint. Located in the heart of Encino, Bindupoint will bring meditation and yoga into the lives of many. And what better time to find



your center than right after the chaos of the holidays? Join Larise and the Encino Chamber of Commerce as they officially present Bindupoint to the public!

The event will take place on Wednesday, January 9 at 12pm. It will be held at Bindupoint, 17547 Ventura Blvd #106, Encino, CA 91316. Hor d'oeuvres and refreshments to follow. There will be exclusive membership discounts available to those who attend as well as a chance to get to know some of Bindupoint's amazing teachers.

"I've taken classes at Bindupoint, and I especially love the Opening class series and the Sound Bath. I can feel the sound resonating throughout my whole body, and the insights I gain during the session are incredible. My wife loves the classes too, and I can see a real difference in her. I can sincerely say that I highly recommend these classes to all who are interested." -Q

Bindupoint is a center dedicated to the illumination, nurturing, and development of one's most inner being. Bindu is the source of cosmic potency. It is a point that we orient ourselves towards by learning stillness through guided meditation. Stillness nurtures our peaceful nature. It helps us to rejuvenate and integrate the restless and fragmented mind, promoting inner peace.

For more information, please visit our website <u>www.bindupoint.com</u> or contact us at (818)616-4779.

###

Larise Kia
Bindupoint
+1 818-616-4779
email us here
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
Twitter
LinkedIn

This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact

the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2020 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.